AY 2019/20 Programme Structure

BSc (Hons) HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE

Duration:
Code:

3 years full-time
L590

Total credit rating: 360 (180 ECTS)

Award:

BSc (Hons)

Subsidiary Awards: DipHE 240 credits

Level 4

Cert HE 120 credits

Please refer to the Prospectus for entry requirements

Core:

CYP4202
SHN4282
SHN4142
SHN4292
SHN4992
CYP4212
SHN4000

Students are required to take:

Policy and Legal Frameworks in Health and Social Care
Anatomy and Physiology

Research Methods 1

Health and Wellbeing

Ethics, Society and Employability

Safeguarding and Managing Risk across the Lifecourse
Programme Level Assessment

Level 5 — with effect from September 2019
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4

Core:

CYP5202
CYP5212
SHN5102
SHN5002
SHN5142

Option:
SHN5152
SHN5162

Students are required to take:

Person Centred Care and Integrated Working

Mental Health Today

Nutritional Biochemistry

Planning, Designing and Evaluating Health Interventions
Research Methods 2

Students are required to choose 20 credits from:
Professional Development and Placement 2
Volunteering in Sport, Health and Nutrition

Level 6 — with effect from September 2020
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Core:
CYP6032

SHN6164
Or
SHN6994

Option:
CYP6092
SHN6022
SHN6192
BMM6302
CYP6082
CYP6062
SHN6502

*Cannot be selected if SHN6994 is chosen as the 40 credit study option.

Students are required to take 60 credits:
Leading Health and Social Care in a Multi-Agency
Environment

Dissertation

Work-based Project

Students are required to choose 60 credits from:
Difficulties Families Face

Valued Ageing

Professional Learning through Work*
Entrepreneurship and Creativity

Reflection and Supervision

Therapeutic Interventions with Families
Contemporary Issues in Public Health and
Individual Wellbeing
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