BSc (Hons) HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE

HLTASCO

Duration: 3 years full-time

Code: L590

Total credit rating:360 (180 ECTS)Award:BSc (Hons)Subsidiary Awards:DipHE 240 credits

Cert HE 120 credits

Level 4

Please refer to the Prospectus for entry requirements

Core:	Students are required to take:		
CYP4202	Policy and Legal Frameworks in Health and Social Care	Sem 1	20 credits
SHN4282	Anatomy and Physiology	Sem 1	20 credits
SHN4142	Research Methods 1	Sem 2	20 credits
SHN4292	Health and Wellbeing	Sem 2	20 credits
SHN4992	Ethics, Society and Employability	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
CYP4212	Safeguarding and Managing Risk across the Lifecourse	Sem 2	20 credits
SHN4000	Programme Level Assessment	Sem 1 & 2	0 credits

Level 5 – with effect from September 2019

Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4

Core:	Students are required to take:		
CYP5202	Person Centred Care and Integrated Working	Sem 1	20 credits
CYP5212	Mental Health Today	Sem 1	20 credits
SHN5102	Nutritional Biochemistry	Sem 2	20 credits
SHN5002	Planning, Designing and Evaluating Health Interventions	Sem 2	20 credits
SHN5142	Research Methods 2	Sem 2	20 credits
Option:	Students are required to choose 20 credits from:		
SHN5152	Professional Development and Placement 2	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
SHN5162	Volunteering in Sport, Health and Nutrition	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits

Level 6 – with effect from September 2020

Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Core:	Students are required to take 60 credits:		
CYP6032	Leading Health and Social Care in a Multi-Agency Environment	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
SHN6164	Dissertation	Sem 1 & 2	40 credits
Or			
SHN6994	Work-based Project	Sem 1 & 2	40 credits
Option:	Students are required to choose 60 credits from:		
CYP6092	Difficulties Families Face	Sem 1	20 credits
SHN6022	Valued Ageing	Sem 1	20 credits
SHN6192	Professional Learning through Work*	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
BMM6302	Entrepreneurship and Creativity	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
CYP6082	Reflection and Supervision	Sem 2	20 credits
CYP6062	Therapeutic Interventions with Families	Sem 2	20 credits
SHN6502	Contemporary Issues in Public Health and		
	Individual Wellbeing	Sem 2	20 credits

^{*}Cannot be selected if SHN6994 is chosen as the 40 credit study option.